# OP \$90,00 27800

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital		09/24/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Madison-Kipp Corporation	
Street Address:	201 Waubesa Street	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2780087	тк
Registration Number:	2435834	FRONTRUNNER
Registration Number:	0751929	KIPP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th Street, Ste 2200

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson
Signature:	/e/ Susan Carlson
	TRADEMARK

900268831 REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0363

Date:	10/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Madison-Kipp Trademark Release# source=Madison-Kipp Trademark Release#	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0364

# DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

WHEREAS, MADISON-KIPP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, the "Collateral") to FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital, a Florida limited liability company (the "Grantee"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Grantee;

WHEREAS, a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") between the Grantor and Grantee with respect to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A was entered into on January 24, 2011, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 25, 2011, and such recordation is located on Reel 004460 at Frame 0542 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee desires to release the trademarks listed in Exhibit A from the Agreement.

**NOW THEREFORE**, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Grantee of the full amount of the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement), the Grantee hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents, trademarks, copyrights and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

Executed this 2 day of September, 2013.

FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital

By:
Name: Lee Elnie
Title: Sesior Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TK	2780087	11/4/2003
Frontrunner	2435834	3/13/2001
Kipp	0751929	7/2/1963

dms.us.52768009.02

**RECORDED: 10/14/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005130 FRAME: 0366